



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 7753/2023 & CRL. MA 28852/2023

MR SANTOSH ACHARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Goyal, Advocate.

versus

M/S RICHA PRITHI PROPRIETOR

OF MS SYSTEM TECH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

1. Renotify on 25.10.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 16, 2024/rd