



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7753/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28852/2023(Stay)
MR SANTOSH ACHARYAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Goyal, Adv.

versus

M/S RICHA PRITHI PROPRIETOR OF MS SYSTEM TECH
.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
17.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Re-notify on 28.05.2025.
4. Interim order(s), if any to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any