



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7753/2023 and CRL.M.A. 28852/2023

MR SANTOSH ACHARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Goyal and Mr. Anurag  
Anand, Advocates.

versus

M/S RICHA PRITHI PROPRIETOR OF MS SYSTEM  
TECH

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**22.12.2025**

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025/jg**