



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7753/2023 &CRL.M.A. 28852/2023**

MR SANTOSH ACHARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Anand and Ms. Jyoti
Goyal, Advocates.
versus

M/S RICHA PRITHI PROPRIETOR OF MS SYSTEM TECH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Himanshu Lilani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 24.08.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st